COMBIMAC B.V.

Special electric motors and fans

Postal address: Postbus 2038, 7801 CA Emmen, The Netherlands VAT: NL008059056B01

Factory address: Kapitein Grantstraat 5, 7821 AP Emmen, The Netherlands FORI: NI 008059056

Bank details: Rabobank IBAN: SWIFT / BIC:

Emmen NL22RABO0368430103 **RABONL 2U**

Contact: Phone:

+31(0)591 611531 +31(0)591 619730 Fax: E-mail: combimac@combimac.com Website: www.combimac.com

MBIMA

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (RoHS, REACH and WEEE)

Date : 01-11-2021 Manufacturer : COMBIMAC B.V.

Address : Kapitein Grantstraat 5, 7821 AP EMMEN., the Netherlands

Product : COMBIMAC AC and DC motors and generators

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

RoHS

COMBIMAC AC and DC motors and generators belong to the RoHS-Exempted Product Categories, as defined by the European Union RoHS Directive 2011/65/ECU.

The products are in compliance with the amendment 2015/863 referred to as "RoHS 3" and that the standards and/or technical specifications referenced below have been applied: EN 50581: 2012 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to restriction of hazardous substances.

WEEE

COMBIMAC AC and DC motors and generators belong to the WEEE-Exempted Product Categories, as defined by the WEEE and the European Union Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive 2002/96/EC.

REACH

The undersigned, representing the manufacturer COMBIMAC, herewith declare that the Products AC and DC motors and generators meet the substance restrictions specified in Annex XVII of European Union REACH Regulation EC/1907/2006. COMBIMAC continues to work with our suppliers and the information available to us at this time indicates that our motors and generators contain none of the substances included in the REACH Candidate list, see: https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table for current and latest list.

On behalf of COMBIMAC B.V. H.J. Robben - Director.

> COMBIMAC B.V. Postbus 2038 7801 CA EMMEN